SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. News Release



July 31 2008 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Organizational Changes and Personnel Changes at SKY Perfect

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masanori Akiyama; "SKY Perfect JSAT") announces that SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito), its wholly owned subsidiary, today announced corporate organizational changes and personnel changes. Details of the changes are attached.

SKY Perfect Communications Inc. News Release



July 31, 2008 SKY Perfect Communications Inc.

Organizational Changes and Personnel Changes at SKY Perfect

SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) announces the following personnel changes and organizational changes as of August 1, 2008.

■ Organizational Changes

SKY PerfecTV / Tokyo Media Center Construction Arrangement Department is eliminated and Facinity Management Department is created under the Technology & Development Group. The function of the Facility Management Department is facilities management and operation of SKY PerfecTV / Tokyo Media Center and others.

Personnel Changes as of August 1, 2008

Name	New Post	Past Post
Masami Sugai		General Manager of Technology & Development Group & General Manager of
		SKY PerfecTV! Tokyo Media Center
	Dept.	Construction Arrangement Dept.